ANSWER CHOICES

Grade 6

Grade 7

Grade 8

Grade 9

Grade 10

Grade 11

Grade 12
TOTAL

CHARLTON PUBLIC LIBRARY - TEEN SURVEY 2024

Q1 What grade are you in?

Answered: 189  Skipped: O

Grade 12 5% (9)
Grade 11 8% (15)

Grade 6 4% (7)

Grade 10 4% (8)

Grade 9 5% (10)

Grade 7 44% (83)

S

Grade 8 30% (57)

RESPONSES
4%

44%
30%
5%
4%
8%

5%

1/20
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Q2 On average, how often do you visit the Library or access its collectior
or services?

Answered: 189  Skipped: O

Daily 2% (3)

Never 10% (19)
Weekly 19% (36)

Rarely 34% (64)

Monthly 35% (67)

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Daily 2%

Weekly 19%

Monthly 35%

Rarely 34%

Never 10%

TOTAL

2/20
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Q3 Please select the reason(s) why you RARELY or NEVER visit the
Library or access its offerings.

Answered: 81  Skipped: 108

Transportation

Doesn’t Have

What | 15%
Want/Need
OTHER (pl(.ease 15%
be specific):
Not Enough
Social/Hangout 14%
Space

| Use Another
7%
Public Library . °
Too Quiet/Too
Many Rules
Not a
Comfortable 4%

Space

Unfriendly

0,
Staff 1%

Too
Noisy/Crowded

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

I'm Too Busy 2%

| Don’t Have Transportation 23%

Doesn’t Have What | Want/Need 15%

OTHER (please be specific): 15%

Not Enough Social/Hangout Space 14%

I Use Another Public Library %

Too Quiet/Too Many Rules 5%

Not a Comfortable Space 4%

Unfriendly Staff 1%

Too Noisy/Crowded 0%

Total Respondents: 81

# OTHER (PLEASE BE SPECIFIC):

1 | only go rarely because mostly my parents don't want to

2 Don't usually have a reason to go.

3 | rather buy my books to keep rather than borrow

4 i dont personally like reading books so it dosent help me personally

5 | have other books that | really like.

6 i don't have a need too

7 I'm not really too interested in reading. Sometimes if there is a book | want to read and | don't
have it, | will stop by and check out a book.

8 I usually go to school daily, but after school | go to the library in case | have homework or
studying to do.

9 | typically go to school from Monday through Friday, later | take the late bus to the library to
complete work.

10 | don't read often.

11 Busy with sports

12 i don’t live in charlton

4/20

DATE

1/24/2024 12:27 PM
1/24/2024 12:22 PM
1/24/2024 12:16 PM
1/24/2024 12:15 PM
1/24/2024 12:15 PM
1/24/2024 12:10 PM
1/24/2024 12:03 PM

1/22/2024 8:03 PM

1/12/2024 2:44 PM

1/11/2024 6:33 PM
1/11/2024 5:05 PM
1/11/2024 10:31 AM
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Q4 Please select the reason(s) why you visit the Library or access its
offerings.

Answered: 104  Skipped: 85

Borrow

0,
Materials 52%

Study/Homework 47%

Socialize or

o,
Hang Out 40%

Volunteer 36%

Killing Time 26%

Attend Programs 24%

Use Public

20%
Computers

OTHER (please

0,
be specific): - 14%

Use Wi-Fi - 12%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Borrow Materials 52%
Study/Homework A47%
Socialize or Hang Out 40%
Volunteer 36%
Killing Time 26%
Attend Programs 24%
Use Public Computers 20%
OTHER (please be specific): 14%
Use Wi-Fi 12%

Total Respondents: 104
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OTHER (PLEASE BE SPECIFIC):
borrowing books

read

Check out books

find books when | need them
Check out books

get books

finding books i love

read books

To hang out with friends

rent out and return books

To rent books

Checking out books

Wanting to read

take out great reads

To irritate deb

6/20

DATE
1/24/2024 12:28 PM

1/24/2024 12:28 PM
1/24/2024 12:27 PM
1/24/2024 12:26 PM
1/24/2024 12:24 PM
1/24/2024 12:15 PM
1/24/2024 12:14 PM
1/24/2024 12:04 PM
1/24/2024 12:03 PM
1/24/2024 12:01 PM
1/24/2024 12:00 PM
1/22/2024 3:22 PM

1/19/2024 3:01 PM

1/19/2024 11:32 AM
1/10/2024 7:56 PM
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Q5 How welcome do you feel when you... Please select a choice for eac
row.

Answered: 103  Skipped: 86

Borrow
Materials

Ask Library 15%
Staff for Help &

Study/Hang
Out
in the Teen
Area

Attend
Programs 2%

(virtual or...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Very Unco... . Uncomfort... [ somewnhat ... . Comfortable
. Very Comfo... . Don't Know

VERY UNCOMFORTABLE = SOMEWHAT COMFORTABLE VERY DON'T
UNCOMFORTABLE COMFORTABLE COMFORTABLE KNOW
Borrow 5% 2% 14% 25% 51% 3%
Materials 5 2 14 26 53 3
Ask Library 5% 2% 15% 28% 50% 1%
Staff for 5 2 15 29 51 1
Help
Study/Hang 4% 1% 15% 36% 34% 11%
Out in the 4 1 15 37 35 11
Teen Area
Attend 8% 2% 20% 28% 28% 14%
Programs 8 2 21 29 29 14
(virtual or
in-person)
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Q6 Which of the following current and potential new Library
COLLECTIONS or SERVICES are most interesting or important to you’
Please select up to three (3).

Answered: 181  Skipped: 8

Physical
Materials
(books,...

Space for
Quiet Study,
Reading, &...

61%

40%

Space to Hang

0,
Out 38%

Free Wi-Fi,
Computers, or
Printing

28%

Programs/Events 18%

Digital
Materials
(ebooks &...
Lendable Wi-Fi
Hotspots or
Chromebooks
Library of
Things 12%
Materials...

15%

13%

Help From
Librarians

Research
Resources
(online...

N/A - Not
Interested in
These Librar...

9%

]
X

3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Physical Materials (books, manga/graphic novels, movies, video games)
Space for Quiet Study, Reading, & Relaxing

Space to Hang Out

Free Wi-Fi, Computers, or Printing

Programs/Events

Digital Materials (ebooks & audiobooks, movies & music)

Lendable Wi-Fi Hotspots or Chromebooks

Library of Things Materials (telescope, GoPro camera, ukulele)

Help From Librarians

Research Resources (online databases)

N/A — Not Interested in These Library Collections or Services

Total Respondents: 181

9/20

RESPONSES
61%

40%

38%

28%

18%

15%

13%

12%

9%

9%

3%
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Q7 What is your preferred way to attend Library programs?

Answered: 177  Skipped: 12

Virtual 5% (8)

Both 19% (34) \

In Person 76% (135)

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Virtual 5%

In Person 76%

Both 19%

TOTAL
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CHARLTON PUBLIC LIBRARY - TEEN SURVEY 2024

Q8 If you DO NOT attend the Library programs, please tell us why. Sele
all the reasons that apply. If you DO attend Library programs, please sele

the N/A option.

Answered: 177  Skipped: 12

Program Times
My Schedule
- 2

N/A - 1 Attend
Library Teen
Programs

5%

Boring/Don’t

0,
Interest Me 22%

Can Do the
Activities at 15%
Home/Somewhe...
Prefer

Programs with 13%
Teens My Own...

Don’t Have
Transportation- 1%
to the Library

OTHER (please o
be specific) - 10%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES

Program Times Conflict with My Schedule

N/A - | Attend Library Teen Programs
Boring/Don't Interest Me

Can Do the Activities at Home/Somewhere Else
Prefer Programs with Teens My Own Age

Don’t Have Transportation to the Library

OTHER (please be specific)

Total Respondents: 177

# OTHER (PLEASE BE SPECIFIC)

1 | typically go to school Monday-Friday
2 To busy

3 busy

11/20

90%

100%

RESPONSES

29%

25%

22%

15%

13%

11%

10%

DATE

1/29/2024 10:23 AM
1/24/2024 12:28 PM
1/24/2024 12:27 PM
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12
13

14
15
16
17

CHARLTON PUBLIC LIBRARY - TEEN SURVEY 2024

no time

dont have time

| don't have time because of sports

im not a social person and i dont like doing public programs
Usually have other plans | do with my family.

| don't have time

| was not aware of these programs

I'm busy

i’'m not aware of the programs that go on other than volunteer

More art I'm very mature for my age when it comes to art I'm interested in the adult classes for
art

Busy with sports
| can’t do them
attend another library

There are not many teen programs offered, compared to kids ones.

12720

1/24/2024 12:21 PM
1/24/2024 12:06 PM
1/24/2024 12:05 PM
1/24/2024 12:03 PM
1/22/2024 8:05 PM
1/20/2024 10:05 AM
1/19/2024 4:10 PM
1/19/2024 11:33 AM
1/18/2024 8:40 PM
1/13/2024 1:00 PM

1/11/2024 5:06 PM
1/11/2024 2:58 PM
1/11/2024 10:32 AM
1/10/2024 1:16 PM
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Q9 How likely are you to attend the following current and potential Librar

programs? Please select up to five (5) programs you find most interestin
and are most likely to attend.

Answered: 176  Skipped: 13

Cooking
(demos, 53%
nutrition,...
Art (crafting, 50%
(]

needle felting)

Life Skills
Workshops (time
management, ...
Gaming
Programs (D&D,
Minecraft,...
Sports-Themed
Events
(tailgate...
MakerLAB
(technology, 3D
printing, 3D...
Transitional/Ca
reer Workshops
(going off t...

38%

32%

31%

23%

22%

Teen Advisory
Board (TAB)

22%

Book Groups
(book-to-film
discussion...

22%

Fandom Programs 1%
N/A - Not
Interested in
These Librar...

0% 10% 20%

9%

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Cooking (demos, nutrition, baking competitions)

Art (crafting, needle felting)

Life Skills Workshops (time management, how to change a tire, budgeting)
Gaming Programs (D&D, Minecraft, etc.)

Sports-Themed Events (tailgate party, trivia, Madden tournaments)
MakerLAB (technology, 3D printing, 3D pens)

Transitional/Career Workshops (going off to college, exploring careers, job/volunteer fair)
Teen Advisory Board (TAB)

Book Groups (book-to-film discussion group)

Fandom Programs

N/A — Not Interested in These Library Programs

Total Respondents: 176

14720

RESPONSES
53%

50%

38%

32%

31%

23%

22%

22%

22%

11%

9%
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Q10 Which days and times are most convenient for you to attend Librar
programs or events (in-person or virtual)? Please check all that apply.

Answered: 173  Skipped: 16

Monday [5%0W70

Tuesday 34%:

Wednesday 7%

Thursday B5%)

Friday :3%6%)

Saturday 2117 25% 24%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Morning (10... . Early After... . After Schoo... . Evening (5:...

MORNING (10:00 - EARLY AFTERNOON (12:00 - AFTER SCHOOL (3:00 — EVENING (5:00 - TO
12:00) 3:00) 5:00) 8:00)

Monday 5% 7% 58% 30%
6 9 71 36
Tuesday 2% 8% 56% 34%
2 10 67 41
Wednesday 2% 7% 54% 38%
2 8 61 43
Thursday 3% 5% 56% 37%
3 6 65 43
Friday 3% 6% 55% 35%
4 7 66 42
Saturday 21% 30% 25% 24%
25 36 30 29

15/20



Q11 How do you prefer to learn about Library news? Please select up t«

Library
Bulletin Board
or Flyers

Text Messaging

School
Communications

Library Website

Library Staff

Library
Facebook Page

Library Teen
Instagram
Account

Discord

Library
e-Newsletter

OTHER (please
be specific):

0%

CHARLTON PUBLIC LIBRARY - TEEN SURVEY 2024

three (3).

Answered: 172  Skipped: 17

36%
35%
34%
30%
23%

22%

)
(53}
X

1

a
X

10%

|
>
>

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

16/20

80%

90%

100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Library Bulletin Board or Flyers
Text Messaging

School Communications

Library Website

Library Staff

Library Facebook Page

Library Teen Instagram Account
Discord

Library e-Newsletter

OTHER (please be specific):

Total Respondents: 172

# OTHER (PLEASE BE SPECIFIC):
1 my sister or my mom
2 Email

17720

RESPONSES
36%

35%

34%

30%

23%

22%

15%

15%

10%

1%

DATE
1/24/2024 12:07 PM

1/10/2024 4:11 PM
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Q12 Please provide any additional ideas or suggestions you have abou
how we can improve the Library’s offerings for you and your friends

© 00 N oo o b~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

(program ideas, new services, etc.).

Answered: 88  Skipped: 101

RESPONSES
Maybe you guys can have a baby sitting course for young teen

The great suggestions that | have for how to the CPL can improve the next 5 years is creating
a club that could be for everyone, young & old.

| think the library is already gray but it could be easier to find the books.
I think the library is already great but it could be easier to find books.
It's all absolutely perfect, & to me you don't need to change a thin

i havent went before

There isn't much, | enjoy going there when | can and there usually nothing wrong.
no i go to anothr library

i have no suggestions

| have not been to the library in a while, but if it better lounge/hanging areas
IDK???7?

none

have recses

f more vidow games

hi

Cool books

cooking classes to teach how to cook simple things

Add a board game club.

newer books and advertise more

none

to add book for learning

more compitions for prizes

hangout area

better books that i like like gaming books

i have none

more FNAF books

yes

idk

18/20

DATE
1/30/2024 10:09 AM
1/29/2024 10:25 AM

1/25/2024 6:54 PM

1/25/2024 6:49 PM

1/24/2024 4:05 PM

1/24/2024 12:31 PM
1/24/2024 12:30 PM
1/24/2024 12:30 PM
1/24/2024 12:29 PM
1/24/2024 12:29 PM
1/24/2024 12:29 PM
1/24/2024 12:28 PM
1/24/2024 12:28 PM
1/24/2024 12:28 PM
1/24/2024 12:28 PM
1/24/2024 12:27 PM
1/24/2024 12:27 PM
1/24/2024 12:26 PM
1/24/2024 12:25 PM
1/24/2024 12:25 PM
1/24/2024 12:25 PM
1/24/2024 12:24 PM
1/24/2024 12:23 PM
1/24/2024 12:23 PM
1/24/2024 12:23 PM
1/24/2024 12:22 PM
1/24/2024 12:18 PM
1/24/2024 12:17 PM



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55

56

57
58
59
60
61
62

CHARLTON PUBLIC LIBRARY - TEEN SURVEY 2024

mlp idk

Put more sport books

meow

have a hangout space for teens and other people
I love yall and i think yall are great

| really liked the ukelele club concert before christmas. More stuff like that would be cool.
more sport books

add more teen books in the library

Open mic for guitar or musical instruments

More clubs for different age groups

You should add a volyeball club

more fun things

more teen hangouts and fun teen things

More Activities

idk

Get xboxes

Its really hard for me to read and im trying to get better at it
| think the library is good as is.

i enjoy the library as is!!

| dont have any current ideas

| don't have any

| think the Library is just fine how it is!

vending machines better wifi and books easier to find (it took me 20 minutes to find misery by
stephen king

should add a teen hangout
| do no have any.
help with tech

I think it would be beneficial to the library if there were more hours and primarily be open during
weekends and after school so student s can access it

The great suggestions | have for how the Charlton Library can improve the next five years is
creating a club that could be for everyone young and old.

None.

All'l can think of is the ideas you already have!

More homeschool programs

increase collection of older games/technology

There should be a outdoors program where kids can run around and play sports.

i think it’s a good idea to have a winter themed movie night every night for a span of a week or
so when it is around christmas time

19/20

1/24/2024 12:17 PM
1/24/2024 12:17 PM
1/24/2024 12:17 PM
1/24/2024 12:17 PM
1/24/2024 12:17 PM
1/24/2024 12:17 PM
1/24/2024 12:16 PM
1/24/2024 12:16 PM
1/24/2024 12:16 PM
1/24/2024 12:15 PM
1/24/2024 12:15 PM
1/24/2024 12:14 PM
1/24/2024 12:14 PM
1/24/2024 12:13 PM
1/24/2024 12:12 PM
1/24/2024 12:12 PM
1/24/2024 12:11 PM
1/24/2024 12:09 PM
1/24/2024 12:08 PM
1/24/2024 12:08 PM
1/24/2024 12:07 PM
1/24/2024 12:07 PM
1/24/2024 12:06 PM

1/24/2024 12:05 PM
1/24/2024 12:05 PM
1/24/2024 12:05 PM
1/24/2024 12:02 PM

1/22/2024 8:09 PM

1/22/2024 3:25 PM
1/20/2024 10:02 AM
1/19/2024 3:28 PM
1/19/2024 2:51 PM
1/18/2024 9:13 PM
1/18/2024 8:41 PM



63
64
65

66
67

68

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

81
82

83
84
85

86

87

88
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I think that a escape room would be a fun activity for teens.
Open mic nights/days for musical performances.

You could provide more info from the schools, so we would know about the programs you
have.

None

-Board game nights? (This includes party games like Exploding Kittens, etc.) -Crafts that are
hard to do at home (button maker) -Percy Jackson fandom (bad movie night b/c the movies
are trash, discuss book vs. adaptations, etc.) To clarify some of my answers, | come to the
physical library monthly on average (would come more if not for my schoolwork, | do come
more if there are programs) but use Libby/ebooks on the daily so | averaged it. Also I'm equally
interested in four on the most interesting offerings (physical materials, digital materials, space
to hang out AND programs/events) but | only had three spaces to check off.

Maybe more video game programs. For me personally | would just want a program that
teaches you the basics and a beginner of cooking and/or baking.

After work book clubs, teen book clubs.

Not really any ideas it's a good libary

Do clubs like dnd

Could have like a play area for kids to climb around on
Email or messages that show what'’s there

i use a different library, so i am not sure how we can change it to improve it
don't really have any ideas, it's a nice environment!
More color

Gaming/cooking

| don't have any ideas.

No idea

You could try a newsletter to send out to everyone every week to update them in what's going
on in the library.

Hunger games programs!

Younger age getting help studying from high schoolers. Would be nice, if they need help with a
certain class and their parents aren’t able to help.

Study or work club, Teen reading for kids
Teen Tech helping the older folks with the tech

| think that we should start a teen book club where every month we meet up and get a new
book and discuss the one that we read previously.

Programs about personal finance or things you need to know for the "real-world" that school
doesn't teach.

Would love to see more programs offered for teens each month, like movies for teens, trivia,
crafting, take and make crafts, etc.

More nature classes/studies and specialized craft classes

20/20

1/18/2024 8:22 PM
1/17/2024 7:56 PM
1/17/2024 7:47 PM

1/17/2024 6:19 PM
1/16/2024 9:39 AM

1/11/2024 7:04 PM

1/11/2024 6:50 PM
1/11/2024 5:08 PM
1/11/2024 3:00 PM
1/11/2024 10:35 AM
1/11/2024 10:34 AM
1/11/2024 10:34 AM
1/11/2024 10:33 AM
1/11/2024 10:32 AM
1/11/2024 10:32 AM
1/11/2024 10:32 AM
1/11/2024 10:31 AM
1/11/2024 7:26 AM

1/10/2024 8:16 PM
1/10/2024 5:47 PM

1/10/2024 4:18 PM
1/10/2024 4:14 PM
1/10/2024 4:10 PM

1/10/2024 1:27 PM

1/10/2024 1:17 PM

1/10/2024 10:37 AM



